PORT OF HOOD RIVER Resolution No. 2022-23-19

A RESOLUTION IMPLEMENTING ALL ELECTRONIC TOLLING FOR CERTAIN HOURS ON THE HOOD RIVER BRIDGE

WHEREAS, traffic crossing the Hood River White Salmon Bridge between 10:00 p.m. and 6:00 a.m. is significantly lower in number than the rest of the day; and

WHEREAS, a pilot project was conducted for the months of May and June; and

WHEREAS, that pilot project demonstrated that costs declined while revenues remained relatively stable; and

WHEREAS, staffing the toll booth overnight is a significant drain on Port resources; NOW THEREFORE

THE PORT OF HOOD RIVER BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

The Port of Hood River will continue to use all electronic tolling from 10:00 p.m. until 6:00 a.m. each day.

ADOPTED BY THE PORT OF HOOD RIVER BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS on this 20th day of June 2023.

DocuSianed by:

Ben Sheppard, President

ATTEST:

---- DocuSigned by:

Mike Fox 1D968775DD2542A...

Michael Fox, Secretary